OP \$265.00 86801149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PUSHD, INC.		01/24/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AURA HOME, INC.
Street Address:	2601 Mission Street
Internal Address:	Suite 801
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86801149	AURA	
Serial Number:	87323479		
Serial Number:	87323723		
Serial Number:	87323846	AURA	
Serial Number:	88646428	A	
Serial Number:	88646473	AURA	
Serial Number:	88646494	AURA FRAMES	
Serial Number:	88646585	AURA ANALOG	
Serial Number:	88646616	MASON	
Serial Number:	88646657	SAWYER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8474901403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:8474901400Email:pto@pauleyip.comCorrespondent Name:Mark D. SwansonAddress Line 1:2800 W. Higgins Road

Address Line 2: Suite 365

TRADEMARK

900536234 REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0499

Address Line 4: Hoffr	Hoffman Estates, ILLINOIS 60169	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Swanson	
SIGNATURE:	/mark swanson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment filed January 27, 2020 - Name Change to Aura Home, Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment filed January 27, 2020 - Name Change to Aura Home, Inc#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment filed January 27, 2020 - Name Change to Aura Home, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0500

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PUSHD, INC.", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "PUSHD, INC." TO "AURA HOME, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 4:52
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5149230 8100 SR# 20200584285

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202272059 Date: 01-28-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0501

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PUSHD, INC.

PUSHD, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "*DGCL*"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The original name of this corporation is pushd, Inc. and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was May 9, 2012.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the corporation duly adopted resolutions to amend the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation (the "Restated Certificate"), and declaring such amendment to be advisable and recommended for approval by the stockholders of the corporation.

THIRD: Thereafter, pursuant to resolutions approved by the Board of Directors of the corporation, this certificate of amendment was submitted to, and approved by, the stockholders of the Company in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: That upon the effectiveness of this certificate of amendment, the Restated Certificate is hereby amended as follows:

Article I of the Restated Certificate is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Aura Home, Inc. (the "Company")."

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON NEXT PAGE]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:52 PM 01/27/2020 FILED 04:52 PM 01/27/2020

STRADEMARKmber 5149230

REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0502

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, pushd, Inc. has caused this certificate of amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer on January 24, 2020.

PUSHD,	INC.
--------	------

Signature: /s/ Abdur Chowdhury

Print Name: Abdur Chowdhury

Title: Chief Executive Officer

219178495 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006867 FRAME: 0503